Summary of trials, awards, settlements, arbitrations

Alameda

Construct. Defects
Contracts
Labor/Employment
Medical Malpractice
Vehicle Negligence

Butte
Real Property

Fresno
Premises Liability

Los Angeles

Asbestos
Banking/Finance
Banking/Finance
Civil Rights

Civil Rights
Common Carrier
Consumer Protection
Contracts
Contracts
Fraud/Misrep.
Fraud/Misrep.
Insurance
Insurance
Labor/Employment
Labor/Employment
Medical Malpractice
Negligence
Premises Liability
Products Liability
Prof. Malpractice
Real Property

Real Property
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Orange

Intentional Torts
Medical Malpractice

$122,009
$1,289,820
$86,000
$7,500,000
Defense

Eg. Award

$785,197

Defense
Defense
Defense
$202,700
$35,000
Defense
Defense
$882,992
Defense
$1,824,406
$1,346,013
Defense
Defense
$1,150,000
$160,000
$1,049,000
$550,000
$600,000
Defense
Defense
Defense
Eqg. Award
$1,250,000
$2,750,000
$2,300,000
$463,500

$147,816
$230,000

Negligence

Vehicle Negligence

Riverside
Landlord/Tenant

Medical Malpractice

Products Liability
Real Property
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

Sacramento

Medical Malpractice

$2,000,000
$53,984

$66,773
$3,000,000
Defense
$2.00
$25,410
$5,901
Defense

$456,745

San Bernardino

Defamation

San Diego
Vehicle Negligence

San Francisco

Civil Rights
Common Carrier
Contracts
Fraud/Misrep.
Fraud/Misrep.
Intentional Torts
Labor/Employment
Premises Liability
Prof. Malpractice
Real Property
Vehicle Negligence

Santa Clara

Banking/Finance
Banking/Finance
Contracts
Fraud/Misrep.
Landlord/Tenant
Other

Real Property
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence
Vehicle Negligence

$332,500

$696,014

$135,000
$90,000
$1,196,469
$1,029,767
Eq. Award
$17,337
$35,000
Defense
$275,000
$25,750
$6,763

$104,658
$15,403
Defense
Eqg. Award
$222,355
Defense
Eq. Award
$256,297
$30,137
Defense

Shasta
Banking/Finance $5,000
Fraud/Misrep. $55,365
Real Property Eq. Award
Vehicle Negligence $15,000
Vehicle Negligence $10,000
Tehama
Business Org. Eq. Award
Prof. Malpractice $17,500
Real Property Eq. Award
Vehicle Negligence $25,000
Ventura
Contracts $150,041
Fraud/Misrep. $77,708
Real Property Eq. Award
Confidential
Vehicle Negligence $120,000
No Court
Vehicle Negligence $115,000
Vehicle Negligence $312,000
Central District
Civil Rights Defense
Contracts $315,364
Insurance Defense
Premises Liability $4,000
Products Liability $44,000
Vehicle Negligence $69,000
Northern District
Civil Rights $60,000
Civil Rights $10,000
Civil Rights Defense
Contracts $55,030
Prof. Malpractice $115,000
Vehicle Negligence  $3,550,000
Southern District
Fiduciary Duty $12,000
Labor/Employment Defense
Negligence $15,000

Civil cases reported in recent issues of Trials Digest. One free case report upon request. To report your case
results, go to west.thomson.com/trialsdigest/form.aspx or call 415-344-3952.




	Alameda
	Butte
	Fresno
	Los Angeles
	Orange
	Riverside
	Sacramento
	San Bernardino
	San Diego
	San Francisco
	Santa Clara
	Shasta
	Tehama
	Ventura
	No Court
	Central District
	Northern District
	Southern District

